TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GYRUS ENT, L.L.C.		11/27/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
GTROS ENT, E.E.C.		11/21/2007	COMPANY: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hemostatix Medical Technologies, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	8400 Wolf Lake Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 109	
City:	Bartlett	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38133	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2128414		HEMOSTATIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-836-6400

Email: email@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: Oliff & Berridge, PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 320850

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115706	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William P. Berridge	
Signature:	/William P. Berridge/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0922

900092841 REEL: 0

Date:	11/28/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GYRUS ENT, L.L.C., a limited liability company of Tennessee having its principal place of business at 2925 Appling Road, Bartlett, Tennessee 38133 (hereinafter "GYRUS"), is the owner of record of the mark HEMOSTATIX registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,128,414 registered January 13, 1998; and

WHEREAS, HEMOSTATIX MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C., a limited liability company of Tennessee having its principal place of business at 8400 Wolf Lake Drive, Suite 109, Bartlett, Tennessee, 38133 (hereinafter "HEMOSTATIX"), is desirous of obtaining and confirming ownership of the above-identified mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the aforesaid registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, GYRUS confirms that it did, and does hereby, assign and transfer unto HEMOSTATIX all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid HEMOSTATIX mark together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the aforesaid mark, and the aforesaid Registration No. 2,128,414.

27	November	2007	By:	1 Godd
			Name:	RK GAOSOEN
			Title:	Kutherised Signatury
	27	27 November	27 November 2007	Name:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 11/28/2007